
Belvidere High School  
2017-2018 SY Calendar 

 
 

Senior (Class of 2018) Portraits  .......................................................................... Monday, 8/07/17-Friday, 8/11/17 

Freshman & New Student Kickoff 6:00 p.m – 8:30 p.m.  ............................................................. Monday, 8/14/17 

First Day of Student Attendance  ............................................................................................ Thursday, 8/17/17 

Student Pictures, 9th, 10th & 11th Grades  .................................................... Thursday, 8/24/17 & Friday, 8/25/17 

Labor Day (No School)  ................................................................................................................  Monday, 9/04/17 

Senior Picture Make-Up Date  ........................................................................ Wednesday, 9/06/17-Friday, 9/08/17 

Late Arrival  .............................................................................................................................. Wednesday, 9/13/17 

Homecoming Dance  ................................................................................................................... Saturday, 9/30/17 

School Improvement Day (No School)........................................................................................... Friday, 10/06/17 

Columbus Day (No School)  ........................................................................................................ Monday, 10/09/17 

Late Arrival  ............................................................................................................................ Wednesday, 10/11/17 

Student Pictures, 9th, 10th & 11th (Retakes) .......................................................................... Wednesday, 10/11/17 

BHS Parent/Teacher Conferences (4:30 – 8:30 p.m.) - Full day of student attendance ....... Thursday, 10/12/17 

End of First Quarter  ...................................................................................................................... Friday, 10/20/17 

Late Arrival  ............................................................................................................................ Wednesday, 11/08/17 

Day before Thanksgiving (No School)  .................................................................................. Wednesday, 11/22/17 

Thanksgiving Day (No School)  ................................................................................................ Thursday, 11/23/17 

Day after Thanksgiving (No School)  ............................................................................................. Friday, 11/24/17 

Late Arrival  ............................................................................................................................ Wednesday, 12/13/17 

End of Second Quarter ................................................................................................................... Friday, 12/22/17 

Winter Break  ................................................................................................... Monday, 12/25/17-Friday, 1/05/18 

School Resumes ............................................................................................................................ Monday, 1/08/18 

Late Arrival  .............................................................................................................................. Wednesday, 1/10/18 

Martin Luther King Day (No School)  ........................................................................................... Monday, 1/15/18 

Late Arrival  .............................................................................................................................. Wednesday, 2/14/18 

BHS Parent/Teacher Conferences (4:30 – 8:30 p.m.) - Full day of student attendance ......... Thursday, 2/15/18 

School Improvement Day (No School)............................................................................................. Friday, 2/16/18 

Presidents' Day (No School)  ......................................................................................................... Monday, 2/19/18 

End of Third Quarter  ....................................................................................................................... Friday, 3/09/18 

Late Arrival  .............................................................................................................................. Wednesday, 3/14/18 

Spring Break ................................................................................................. Monday, 3/26/18-Thursday, 3/29/18 

Good Friday (No School)................................................................................................................ Friday, 03/30/18 

School Improvement Day (No School).......................................................................................... Monday, 4/02/18 

School Resumes ............................................................................................................................ Tuesday, 4/03/18 

Late Arrival  .............................................................................................................................. Wednesday, 4/11/18 

Mr. BHS ........................................................................................................................................ Saturday, 4/21/18 

Prom @ Belvidere Community Building...................................................................................... Saturday, 4/28/18 

Late Arrival ............................................................................................................................... Wednesday, 5/09/18 

District #100 Community Scholarship Program for seniors  ....................................................... Thursday, 5/10/18 

Commencement Rehearsal (Class of 2018)  ..................................................................................... Friday, 5/11/18 

BHS Commencement Ceremony (Class of 2018) @RVC, 2:00 P.M. ..................................... Saturday, 5/12/18 

Last Day of Student Attendance (subject to use of emergency days)  ........................................... Monday, 5/21/18 

End of Fourth Quarter  .................................................................................................................. Monday, 5/21/18 

Emergency Days (if needed)  ............................................................................... Tuesday, 5/22/18-Friday, 5/25/18 

Memorial Day (No School)  .......................................................................................................... Monday, 5/28/18 

Emergency Days (if needed)  ......................................................................................................... Tuesday, 5/29/18 

Records Day * (subject to use of emergency days) .................................................................. Wednesday, 5/30/18 

 

Last Day of Attendance for seniors (Class of 2018)  ......................................................................................... TBD 
 
BHS Calendar: Revised on 6/15/17 


